TFRS 2 (revised 2015) Share-based Payment 2016

TFRS 8 (revised 2015) Operating Segments 2016

ANNUAL REPORT 2015��0

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Mega Lifesciences Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries

for the year ended 31 December 2015

TFRS Topic Year effective

TFRS 10 (revised 2015) Consolidated Financial Statements 2016

TFRS 11 (revised 2015) Joint Arrangements 2016

TFRS 12 (revised 2015) Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities 2016

TFRS 13 (revised 2015) Fair Value Measurement 2016

TFRIC 10 (revised 2015) Interim Financial Reporting and Impairment 2016

The Group has made a preliminary assessment of the potential initial impact on the consolidated and separate financial
statements of these new and revised TFRS and expects that there will be no material impact on the financial statements in
the period of initial application.

�� Recla��ification of acco�nt�

Certain accounts in the 2014 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2015 financial
statements. The significant reclassifications were as follows:

2014

Consolidated financial statements

Before reclass. Reclass. After reclass.

(in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position as at 31 December

Trade accounts receivable 2,116,051 (92,289) 2,023,762

Other receivables 181,595 92,289 273,884

Advances to suppliers and distributors 119,254 9,411 128,665

Trade accounts payable (1,403,926) 98,042 (1,305,884)

Other payables (265,396) (98,042) (363,438)

Accrued expenses (356,829) (9,411) (366,240)

-

Statement of comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December

Cost of sales of goods and rendering of services 4,613,262 11,648 4,624,910

Selling expenses 1,530,857 33,313 1,564,170

Administrative expenses 952,115 (44,961) 907,154

-

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more appropriate to
the Group’s business.

��1

Ov
er

vie
w

Ma
na

ge
m

en
t

Co
rp

or
at

e
Go

ve
rn

an
ce

Fin
an

cia
l I

nf
or

m
at

ion
Ge

ne
ra

l I
nf

or
m

at
ion

GENERAL INFORMATION

  3920

 50-51

195
 10120
  66 2 677 2000

   66 2 677 2233
   www.kpmg.co.th

 ( )
93

 10400
  66 2 009 9000
   66 2 009-9991
   www.set.or.th/tsd

93
10400

  66 2 009 9000
   66 2 009 9991

 66 2 009-9999
   www.set.or.th

  ( )
 34

1
 10120